



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

RECEIVED ON TIME, NOT INCLUDED NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

NAVBLUE Reference: 2508-01R

Notification Published date: 01-08-2025

Product Affected: Navigation+

AIRAC Cycle: 2508

Effective Date: 07-08-2025

Region: EEU

Country: Russian Federation

Subject: Russia - UHKM, URKK, UWKS, UERR, UWSK, UHSN & UUYX

Source: AIRAC Amd 08/25 Book 1,2 & 4

Please note that the following information has not been incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2508

SOVETSKAYA GAVAN (MAY-GATKA) (UHKM)

Procedures:

RNP RWY 09 - Revised

KRASNODAR/PASHKOVSKY (URKK)

Procedures:

The following SIDs have been established (New):

AGID6E, BALE6E, DV6E, GINE6E, KULE6E, KURA6E, OSNI6E, RANI6E, RINE6E, RULA6E, UH6E, UMBI6E. AGID6C, BALE6C, DV6C, GINE6C, KULE6C, KURA6C, OSNI6C, RANI6C, RINE6C, RULA6C, UH6C, UMBI6C.

The following STARs have been established (New):

AGID6F, BALE6F, GINE6F, OSNI6F, RULA6F, SIBA6F, KULE6F, KURA6F, MOLI6F, ND6F, RANI6F, UMBI6F.

The following Approaches have been established (New):

NDB Y RWY 05R

NDB Y RWY 23L



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

RECEIVED ON TIME, NOT INCLUDED NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

The following Approaches have been revised:

LOC Y RWY 05R

LOC Z RWY 05R

LOC Y RWY 23L

LOC Z RWY 23L

ILS X RWY 23L

LOC X RWY 23L

CHEBOKSARY (UWKS)

Aerodrome Data:

ILS 06 ILA: GP coordinates changed from N56-05-20.30 E047-19-57.20 to N56-05-20.4 E047-19-57.3

ILS DME 06 ILA: Added

Procedures:

ILS RWY 06 & LOC RWY 06 - Revised missed approach, NDB LA altitude changed from MNM 2400ft to AT 2400ft.

MIRNY (UERR)

Aerodrome Data:

Airport Comms: RMP (134.1) and RMP (129.0) Added.

Procedures:

The following SIDs have been withdrawn:

ABRE2B, BANE2B, BELU2B, GIPO2B, GODU2B, NANA2B, NUSP2B, OTSE2B, PIMI2B, REPK2B, RISI2B, SUKU2B, UNLI2B .

The following STARs have been withdrawn:

ABRE2K, BANE2K, BELU2K, GIPO2K, GODU2K, NANA2K, NUSP2K, OTSE2K, PIMI2K, REPK2K, RISI2K, SUKU2K, UNLI2.

The following Approaches have been withdrawn:

LOC Y RWY 25

NDB Y RWY25

NDB Z RWY25

KRASNY KUT (UWSK)

Aerodrome Data:

Airport record: ARP coordinates changed from N50-57-37 E046-56-44 to N50-57-38 E046-56-44, Magnetic variation changed from 10°E to 11°E, Elevation changed from 171 ft to 194 ft

RWY 02/20: Width changed from 80 m to 45 m.

RWY 02: Threshold coordinates changed from N50-57-21.59 E046-56-31.70 to N50-57-



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

RECEIVED ON TIME, NOT INCLUDED NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

21.79 E046-56-30.89, Threshold elevation changed from 161 ft to 165 ft, T° changed from 27.06° to 27.35°, M° changed from 17° to 16°, Runway gradient changed from 0.25% to 0.27%

RWY 20: Threshold coordinates changed from N50-57-53.29 E046-56-57.34 to N50-57-53.41 E046-56-56.79, Threshold elevation changed from 171 ft to 174 ft, T° changed from 207.06° to 207.356°, M° changed from 197° to 196°, Runway gradient changed from -0.25% to -0.27%

RWY 11/29: Added.

MSA (BF): Removed.

NOGLIKI (UHSN)

Aerodrome Data:

Airport comms: RMP (119) Added

UST-TSILMA (UUYX)

Aerodrome Data:

Airport record: TA changed from 780 m to 3000 ft

Airport comms: TWR (122.1) operational hours updated from 04:30-13:00 UTC to 05:00-13:00 UTC

MSA (UUYX): Sector updated to 180 ° - 180° with an altitude of 2500 ft

These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2509